	51	PI	િંગ્	
2	YAM	0 3	2004	- Signature of the sign
No.	10DI	FIEL 0/02	Form	<b>9</b> (O-1595

05-06-2004



Q78774

MODIFIED Form CTO-1595		III OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
10/02	102739162	NLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):						
Kazunori OCHIAI		PIONEER CORPORATION	_						
Tetsuro NAGAKUBO		No. 4-1 Meguro 1-chome, Megur	ro-ku						
5	.3.04	Tokyo-to, Japan							
	, ,								
	İ								
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
3. Nature of conveyance:									
☑ Assignment □ M	ferger								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name								
☐ Other									
			_						
Execution Date: December 8, 2		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached?  Yes  No						
4. Application number(s) or pat									
If this document is being filed	d together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the appl	lication is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)							
10/725,347		Not yet assigned							
	Additional numbers at	tached?   Yes   No							
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:						
concerning document should			1						
SUGHRUE MION, PLL	C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00						
washington office		☐ Enclosed.	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
23373		<u> </u>	uthorized to charge all required						
CUSTOMER NUMBER		fees, except for the Issue Fee and	the Publication Fee, to Deposit						
		Account No. 19-4880. Please al	so credit any overpayments to said,						
		Deposit Account.							
		8. Deposit Account Number:	14000						
			page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	F-6 F-7 3 7 1						
9. Statement and signature.									
	and helief the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.			,						
Prance.	2.M. 38 (5)		May 3 2004						
Darryl Mexic	7 M. 38,55)  Reg. No.	23.063	May 3, 2004 Date						
3   Dairy Hierie	106. 110.	,							
		over sheet, attachments, and docu							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
P.O. Box 1450									
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									

00000106 10725347 01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0525** 

For Non·U.S. Clients

## Assignment

	Whereas, I/We			etsuro NA	AGAKUBO		of
Naka.	koma-gun, Yama	nashi-ken, Ja	pan				
hereir	nafter called assi GE SIGNAL PROCI	gnor(s), have i	invented cert ATUS AND ME	ain impro	ovements in		
and e	xecuted an appli	cation for Lett	ers Patent of	the Unit	ed States of	America ther	efor on
	Whereas,		ORPORATIO ome, Meguro pan		<u>4-1</u>		
inven	(assignee), des tion, and to any	-		•		st in the applic	cation and
	Now therefore	, for valuable o	consideration	, receipt	whereof is h	ereby acknow	ledged,
invenunder any L succes neces	I/We, the above nee, its successor tion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. § 119, etters Patent grassors and assigns sary by the assig by the assignee.	es and assigns, erein for the U , and I/we requ anted upon the s; and I/we wil	the entire ri Inited States uest the Direce invention se Il execute wit	ght, title of Ameri ctor — U.S et forth in hout furt	and interes ica, includin S. Patent an n the applica ther consider	t in the applic g the right to o d Trademark ( ation to the ass ration all pape	ation and the claim priority Office to issue signee, its ers deemed
(Appl	I/We hereby ausylvania Avenue, ication number 1327 pplication numb	NW, Washing	ton, DC 2003 347 d <u>13-62</u>	7-3213 to	o insert here	e in parenthese and Confirmat	es
Date:	/2, 8, 20 s/	<b>о</b> .З	KAZUNO				
Date:	Dec. 8, 20	03	Tetsuro	Nagaku	ibo		
Date:	s/	-		<del></del>			
Date:	s/						
Date:	s/						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

**RECORDED: 05/03/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015287 FRAME: 0526